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hat a great first week back it has been! From Early Years right through to Year 6 it has
been lovely to see everyone back in the swing of things with some phenowmenal examples of
learning from pencil techniques in art to geographical explorations - school is just a hive of energy
once wore.
It won't be long | am sure before the cooler air and frost starts to set in - time to look out those
hats, gloves and scarves ready for the next few weeks. This half term is always extremely busy so
we have created a calendar of important dates that runs up until Christmas which we hope you will find useful.
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KS2 had a wonderful trip to Thursday 12th

| Tatton Park today as part of December
their History learning. They
took part in immersive If you would like to
experiences based on join in this festive
Stone Age, Vikings and lunch please book and
World War Il and learnt pay on School Spider.

about life during those .
timeS.They all behaved PLEASENOTE'there will
be no roast dinner on

impeccably and were an
absolute credit. Wednesday 11th.

PANTO TIM ’ LUNCH MENUS - Autumn term 2

We are about to calculate final numbers for our exciting panto trip in
December and hope everyone is going to come along and enjoy the
fun. If you haven't already done so, please log in to School Spider to
confirm attendance. Thank you

The Scholastic Book Fair .
is back! We will be open % COM

21st 22nd. 25th and 26th - https.//www.wimboldsleyprimaryschool.co.uk/serve_file/28953549

November after school for you
to buy from a huge selection
of books on display - perfect
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for Christmas presents! For ?ﬁﬁs@i! PLEASE NOTE: Academy Photography will be in
every book purchased we, as g 5 N O school to take both individual and

a school, get funds to spend ‘ Le gl sibling pictures on 19th November. This

on books for our classrooms. : : is to avoid it being on the same day as

See you there! '“’ : 'Wear red for remembrance’
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DATES FOR THIS HALF TERM

NOVEMBER
Friday 8th November - Tatton Park trip KS2

Monday 11th November - Non-uniform wear red for
Remembrance Day

Thursday 14th November - Year 5 Class assembly 2.40pm

Friday 15th November - Non-uniform for Children in Need

Friday 15th November - Year 6 Class assembly 2.40pm

Tuesday 19th November - School Photos

Thursday 21st November - Non Uniform - Chocolate donation*

Friday 22nd November - Year 4 Class assembly 2.40pm

Thursday 21st, Friday 22nd, Monday 25th, Tuesday 26th
Book Fair

Wednesday 27th November - Christmas Movie for a raffle
donation* (red, green, gold, silver, white) - 3pm

DECEMBER
Thursday 5th December - Year 3 Class Assembly 2.40pm

Friday 6th December - PJ Day bring a bottle*

Tuesday 10th December - Infant Nativity 10.30am

Wednesday 11th December - Infant Nativity 1.30pm

Thursday 12th December - Christmas Jumper Day for
Save the Children

Thursday 12th December - Christmas Lunch

Friday 13th December - Christmas Fair

Tuesday 17th December - Whole School Panto trip

Wednesday 18th December - KS2 Carol Service St
Michael’s 5.45pm

Friday 20th December - Break up For Christmas Holiday

* Towards PTA Christmas Fair




